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FOR

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) for
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CONFERENCE DATE:
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429501
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CITY HALL, 121 N. LASALLE STREET,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

11TH FLOOR, CONFERENCE ROOM 1103



3

Justin Heath
36th Ward

6934 W. Diversey
Chicago, Hlinois 60607

7737454636 Phone
justin.heath@cityofchicago.org Email

A

Chris Bradley
Managing Director
Accenture

161 N. Clark Street
Chicago, Illinois

Jenna LaPietra
Local Government Sales Lead
Accenture

1345 Ave. of Americas
New York, New York

312-693-3866 Phone
chris.t.bradley@accenture.com Email

Sarah Reeser
CEO and Founder
Analytical Intel, LLC

222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1212
Chicago, IL 60654

Ryan MCGaughy

Senior Consultant

AST Corporation

1755 Park Street, Suite 100
Naperville, IL 60563

J ema.laﬁiéﬁ_a@accentu}é.gém Email

(312) 905-4182 Phone
Al4U@analyticalintel.com Email
www.analyticalintel.com Web Page

(630) 778-1180 Phone
ryan.mcgaughy@astcorporation.com Email

B

Christina Torres

Account Manager

Briljent

212 W. Superior Street, Suite 201
Chicago, Illinois 60654

Deborah Brown

Brown-Farmer Media Group
1420 S. Michigan Ave.

Chicago, Illinois

312 833-5938 Phone
ctorres@briljent.com Email
www.briljent.com Web Page

773-310-7201 Phone
brownfarmergroup@gmail.com Email

C

Laura Kiker

Project Manager

Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc.
211 West Wacker Drive, Suite 450
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 499-2230 Phone
laura.kiker@catconsult.com Email
www.catconsult.com Web Page




C

Timothy Smith
Managing Principal & COO
Catalyst Consulting Group,Inc.

211 West Wacker Drive, Suite 450
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 499-2246 Phone
tim.smith@catconsult.com Email
www .catconsult.com Web Page

Derrick Brownlee

Director

City of Chicago

Department of Innovation and Technology
Danielle DuMerer

Acting Chief Information Officer

City of Chicago

Department of Innovation and Technology

Stacey Mansker-Young
Assistant Chief Information Officer
City of Chicago

Department of Innovation and Technology

Audrey Mathis
Director
City of Chicago

Office of Emergency Management and Communicatjons

Carleton Nolan
1st Deputy Chief Information Officer
City of Chicago

Department of Innovation and Technology

Jason Resa
Special Assitant
City of Chicago

Office of Emergency Management and Communications

Anne Sheahan
Managing Deputy Director
City of Chicago

Office of Emergency Management and Communications

Jennifer Margolis
Clarity Partners, LLC

20 N. Clark Street, Suite 3600
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Rodney S. Zech
Managing Partner
Clarity Partners, LLC
20 N Clark St, Suite 3600
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 920-0550 Phone
rzech@gclaritypartners.com Email
www.claritypartners.com Web Page




C

Susannah R.K. Heitger (312) 899-5316 Phone

PMP susannah.heitger@crowehorwath.com Email
Crowe Horwath

225 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2600
Chicago, IL 60606-1224

Jade Parsons - R '317-727-3290 Phone
Crowe Horwath
223 W. Wacker Drive

Ron Alcaraz, PMP (312) 606-7145 Phone

Crowe Horwath LLP (312) 899-5300 Fax

225 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 ron.alcaraz@crowehorwath.com Email
Chicago, IL 60606-1224

L

Thomas D. McElroy, II (312) 202-3300 Phone

Principal & CEO (312) 202-3310 Fax

Level-(1) Global Solutions, LL.C tdm@level-1.com Email

TGl T www.level-1.com Web Page

233 South Wacker Drive, 84th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606 USA

M

Tim Joyce tim.joyce@motorolasolutions.com Email
Senior Account Manager

City of Chicago

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

224 South Michigan Avenue, 7th Floor
Chicago, IL 60604

N
Danielle Ringwelski (312) 254-5836 Phone
Northhighland Danielle.Ringwelski@northhighland.com Email

311 S Wacker Drive, Suite 6150
Chicago, IL 60606

o)

Wes Geisenberger (312) 651-8417 Phone

Public Sector Account Manager wes.geisenberger@oracle.com Email
Citizen Service oracle.com Web Page

Oracle

233 South Wacker Dr # 45
Chicago, IL 60606




P

Laritza Lopez
President
PurpleGroup

2845 N. Kedzie Ave. 2nd Floor
Chicago, IL 60618

(773) 463-3179 Phone
laritza@purplegrp.com Email
www.purplegrp.com Web Page

R

Stefany Adholekar
Corporate Communications Coordinator
R. M. Chin & Associaties, Inc.

500 West 18th Street, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60616

(312) 595-2000 Phone

(312) 644-0999 Fax
sadholekar@rmchin.com Email
www.rmchin.com Web Page

Gemara Williams (773) 922-4328 Phone

Client Engagement Manager gemara.williams@rlcanning.com Email
RL Canning www.rlcanning.com Web Page

8700 W Bryn Mawr Ave Suite 120N

Chicago IL 60631

S

Dinkar Karumuri (630) 355-7429 Phone

Chief Executive Officer (630) 364-5838 Fax

Senryo Technologies Dinkar@senryo.com Email

Carolyn Chambers (517) 214-0946 Phone

PMP carolyn.chambers@slalom.com Email
Slalom

180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 5300
Chicago, IL 60601

Ed Burns

President

SLG Innovation, Inc.

165 N. Canal Street, Suite 1523
Chicago, IL 60606

www.slalom.com Web Page

Spencer C. Stern

(630) 803-2009 Phone

(312) 382-7743 Fax
edburns@slginnovation.com Email
www.slginnovation.com Web Page

773 965-1650 Phone

President spencer@sternconsultinginc.com Email
Stern Consulting www.sternconsultinginc.com Web Page
T

Alison Chung 312-819-8888 Phone

Teamwerks achung@teamwerks.com Email

200 E. Randolph St.
Chicago, Illinois 60601




T

Homero Tristan
Attorney at Law
Tristan & Cervantes

30 West Monroe Street, Suite 630
Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 345-9200 Phone

(312) 345-1533 Fax
htristan@fristancervantes.com Email
www.tristancervantes.com Web Page

U

Jimmy Lee
Unknown

5049 West Harrison
Chicago, Illinois 60644

Carol Adams
Urban Prescriptives

Chicago, Illinois 60649

773-251-5551 Phone
clad6929@gmail.com Email

\4

Michelle Barbou
Vertiba

222 West Merchandise Plaza, Suite 1200
Chicago, Illinois 60654

Mark Emanuelson
Vertiba

222 West Merchandise Plaza, Suite 1200
Chicago, Illinois 60654

773-398-3831 Phone
michelle.barbou@vertiba.com Email

(312) 442-0902 Phone
mark.emanuelson@vertiba.com Email
www.vertiba.com Web Page

w

Amold R Crater (312) 564-5680 office ext. 105 Phone
Partner (773) 929-4553 Fax

William Everett Group a.crater@wegrp.com Email

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60601

www.wegrp.com Web Page

Phil Stebbings
President & CEO
William Everett Group

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60601

Ellen Rozelle Turner
President & CEO
William Everett Group

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60601

312 363-9934 Phone

(312) 929-4553 Fax
p.stebbings@wegrp.com Email
www.WEgrp.com Web Page

(312) 564-5680 office ext. 100 Phone
(312) 929-4553 Fax
e.tumer@wegrp.com Email
www.WEgrp.com Web Page




